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200" SE c¢/1 Washington Blvd. and 1240' NE
¢/l South St. 13th Elec. Dist.

Petition for Zoning Reclassification — filing fee $100.00 - Joseph E. Seagram
& Sons, Inc.

Hearing set for 3/5/87, at 10:00 a.m., before County Board of Appeals

Advertising and Posting - $281.29

Ordered by the County Board of Appeals that the subject parcel site presently
zened MLE.-I.M. 1s RECLASSIFIED to M.L.-I.M. and any appeal from this
decisiecn must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thru B-13 of the Maryland

Rules of Procedure.
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" OPINION

This case comes before this Board on a requested reclassificatic
to down-zone a specific segment of the overall tract of land of Joseph E. Sea-
gram & Sons, Inc.

The Petitioners called Mr. Robert Yount who is the Engineering
Manager fo; Joseph E. Seagram & Sons, Inc. for the Maryland area. - Mr. Youat
testified that the primary operation at the Seagram's site is warehousing and
bottling and that the distillerf operation has not been used since 1982. He
stated that the parcel of land, approximately 8.5 acres that is the subject of
this petition, has not been used by Josepﬁ E. Seagram & Sons, Inc. in 50 vears
but has merely been maintained as a lawn. A corpocrate decision has been made
to develop this property not as a part of Seagram's Distillery but potentially
to develop same as a motel, This witness further testified that approximately
450 employees use the present site and that the proposed development would
substantially increase the present tax base.

William F. Kirwin was offered and accepted as an experi land

facilities, present and future transportation patterns, compatability with
exiéting and proposed development for the area, and the loss of M.L. zoning in
the area. He stated that the subject site is basically surrounded by M.L.
zoning which allows service oriented industry and usually a buffer for the M.H.
zone or the "smoke stack industry". In addition, he stated that a hotel-motel

can be built in the M.L. zone but not in the M.H. zone.

planner and testified regarding the population change, the availability of publig

n



Joseph E. Seagram & Sors, Inc. 2.
Case No, R-87-249

Five aerial photographs of the site were submitted for the
Board's consideration and the testimony was received regarding the surrounding
area. The Beard also received in evidence, the report of the Director of
Planning to the Baltimere County Planning Beoard and the Planning Board's
conclusion,

The People's Counsel presented James G. Hoswell, Planner for
Baltimore County, who testified he was familiar with the subject parcel and the
Director of Planning's repert, and stated that the requested zoning of M.L. is
an appropriate zoning classification for this site and agreed as to the
preferability of the M.I,, zone.

The issue bef'ore this Board is whether error has been shown or
should the Petitioners wait for recycling by the Baltimeore County Council.

Error is a mistaken judgment or incorréct belief as to the

existence or effect of matters of fact, Black's law Dictionary {(4th edition).

The Board is of the opinion, based upon all of the testimony recelved and all of
the exhibits, that the totality of the circumstances indicates a mistaken
Judgment at the time the parcel site was zoned M.H.-I.M. and should have been
M.L.-I.M. The Board finds that the error is fairly debatable and therefore the
requested reclassification should be granted. There was considerable testimony
to show that either as a result of lack of anticipation of trends of development
at the time of the M.H.-I.M. zoning or as a resuit of changes in trend which
have occurred since then, whether anticipated or not, the existing zoning was in

error at the time of the hearing. Rohde vs. County Beard 234 Md., 259 (1963)

at 268,
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For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is
this é;%day of MA’K"-’ZL s, 1987, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED
that the subject parcel site presently zoned M.H.-I.M. be and the same is
hereby RECLASSIFIED to M.L.-I.M.

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with

Rules B-1 thru B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
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Tty Board of Appeals of Baltimore Coun
Raom 200 Coint House MAR 27 1987
Wotuson, Marpland 21204

(301) 484-3180 ﬁ@i‘\igi\é@ @FFiCE

March 25, 1987

John B, Howard, Esqg.
210 Allegheny Ave.
Towson, Md. 27204 ,
Re: Case No. R-87-249
Dear Mr. Howard: Joseph B, Seagram & Sons, Inc.

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Cpinion and Order
passed today by the County Board of Appeals in the above entitled

matter.
Very truly yours,
Fjlomin
June Holmen, Secretary
Encl.

cc: Joseph E, Seagram & Sons, Inc.

James FEarl Kraft

Phyllis C. Friedman

Norman E. Gerber

James Hoswell

Arnold Jablon

Jegn M. H. Jung

Ldéﬁes E. Dyer

Margaret du Bois
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION 0 |
SPECIAL EXCEPTION ANDJOR VARIANCE f¥77

i

.- ._,wPa_ge Two
Titem No, 1y Cycle. IV.
February 27, 1987 ° ™™

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: n "BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISO RY COMMITTEE

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which s
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a gart hereof, hereby petition (1)
that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant to the Zoning Law

If you have an
Y questions cone
contact th erning the encl
¢ Zoning Office at 494-3391 op the coxs;ggtgr?gments. Please feel free to
agency.

February 27, 1987

JED:kkb (MSD18)

the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County:
Reclassification Petition

Bureau of
Enginearing

of Baltimore County, from an _MH-IM__________.. e zONe to 8N ee.- ALzt . COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
zone, for the reasons given in the attached statement; and (2) for a Special Exception, under the 111 W. Chasapeake Ave.
said Zoning Law and %oning Regulations of Baltimore County, to use the herein described property, Towson, Maryland 21204 Very truly yours,
John B, Howard, Esquire I
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" °0e 210 Allegheny Avenue

] | Towson, Maryland 21204 me g / /6/(/5
---------------- SesessmTeommmsSsmoomETIITTTT i TTTTEmTEmeTTTTITTTT 3 ) Chairman -
e e e e e evmmmmareseemamereenscavenn———— et cr e ———mme e camasmee———————— t RE: Item No. 1 - Cycle No. IV AME3 E. DYER
and (3) for the reasons given in the attached statement, a variance from the following sections of j petitioner: Joseph E. Seagram & Chairman

\ . HEMBERS Sons, Inc. Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

Enclosures

briefs, and/or the site plans be amended so as to reflect better

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by The Bal'imore County Code.
compliance with the zoning regulations and/or commenting agencies'

o MaPLLZLRITE e emearing bear Mr. Howard:
- ' ; neer
‘5?_' _-_r '2ﬁ'_ State Boads Commission This reclassification petition has been timely filed with the €c: Kidde Consultants, Inec.
o = . b. _ 2 ' Bureau of Board of Appeals for a public hearing within the October-April 1020 Cromwell Bridge Road
Sy, < ; Fire Prevention reclassification cycle (Cycle IV). It has been reviewed by the Baltimore, Maryland 21204
=t DATE ! zoning office as to form and content and has also been reviewed by :
5?3 ?'2: a llealth Department the Zoning Plans Advisory Committee. The review and enclosed
;';,"é = ' 200 2"‘ Project Planning comments from the Committee are intended to provide you and the
© = ' 1000 e Building Department Board of Appeals with an insight as to possible conflicts or
= =5 — , problems that could arise from the requested reclassification or
5 =. o] SIS : hoard © ueation uses and improvements that may bLe specified as part cf the
& . Zoning Administration request. They are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
i industrial the zoning action requested.
,«z Development
; If it has been suggested that the petition forms, descriptions,
i
{

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Re-classification, Special Exception and/or Variance, i
: standards and policlies, you are requested to review these

nosting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
r;_gulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to {he Zoning Law for Baltimore comments, make your own judgment as to thelr accuracy and submit
County. ' g the necessary amendments to this office before October 28, 1986.
' ' . . 3 In the event that any requested amendments are not receilved prior
Contract Purchaser: Legal Ouner(s): ’ to this date, the petition will be advertised as originally
M8, INCY i e mccceccecme o smmmm e Joseph E. Seagram & Sons, Ing. , submitted.

(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) :; , .

IS o . Smith .P. : . § In view of the fact that the submitted site plan does not indicate
""J;.""“‘M" pem—e———— m"gf"—"'\!"ﬁ"' 'BLEEEE'E"‘S'"""""Y"E"'" """""""" { : a proposed use at this time, the comments frcm this Committee are

Signature By I general in nature. If the request is granted and an additional
One Center Park Suite 300 - e ! : hearing is required at a later date, more detalled comments will
T M direns TTTTTTTTTTTTTT TeTT T N o " / be submitted at that time.
Golumbia. . MD. 21045 e ccmecereneaae !

City and State

(#
b TAEY

Attorney for Petitioner:

1
.John--B.-Howard,-E8q--c-remmccemenns
{Type or Print Name)

Ol B oA

Clty and State '

gnature
.210_Allegheny Avenue........... we  Name, address and phoos mumber of legal owne, con- N
 Address tract purchaser or repressatative to be contacted 28 %% i
Towsomy ML 21206 ccacamrmmmmemamemen John B, Howard, Esa. __ .. RwbdT — -
City and State Name 823-4111 S < ‘
- heny Ave., Tows MD 21204 ~3
Attorney’s Telephone No.: ..?.2.%-.4}.}} ......... 2. }?_.‘}}_]fg._ i o ?_t:: _____ 1 Z =0 o
_ Address Phane No. - s &
e U ~
o ®
. = B b ottt N ’ L
BABC—Furm 1 WOS TR L
oc o R
258 = _ e L
Rez & ) 2 BALTIMORE COUNTY &4 D
RN ] . OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING v T
s & R f TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 i
2 8 Lo e g =Y a94-2211 ‘
.. 7 B T : . - o iy - o NORMAN E, GERDER
& A oA F ' s ' DIRECTOR
| s i | CNCLETL ,Ocr. To AP, 1986,-81] %
; fﬂf S | | . Aenold dablon Maryland Department of Transportation _ ?
i L A T e I A T R A s | Zoning Commissioner Stale Mighway Agministration Tkiam K. Helimann
, R—— A e e e T T P T it - . 3 County Office Building scrmary :
] Towson, Maryland 21204 OcrosER 15,1986 Hal Kassoff ;
' q Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of O 19 =
BALEMORE counTy, MARYLEND BALTIMCRE COUNTY, MARYLAN Loning Alutiory Jeetyy of OcToBER 14,1986 November 5. 1986
‘ . Eropi:ty.ﬂwner: Tosern B.Seacramd Sous, ’
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE % ocelI on: i s NG .
: . Dear Mr, Jablon: 200 ‘SE- A5 r0GTON BLVD, + Mr. William Hackett Re: O
Chairman, Mr. Walter Hackett, Chairman : 12490 we ct._ Soutr 5T, Chairman €: ZCtC}ber 1986 - April 1937
To.__William F. Hackett — Appeals Boar Date._ December 1, 1986 TO.._ Board_of ADDEals o cemmeeee Date._. December &, 19860 cumamcoaene -4 The Division of Current Planning and Peualenment hac reviewed the subject Board of Appeals Toog B Reclassification Cycle IV
2'8 - TTTETEET T T T T T e am e e memmes Office of Planning and Zoning g:;::cigg]:nd offers the f°1]W1ng comments, The 1tems checked below are EOUnty Office Bldg, Prﬁmért#‘lé
Fa0M_ Charles E, Burpham, Plane Review Chief, Department of Permits & Licenses FROM____lan J. Forrest . o cceeeeee ) < towson, Md. 21204 & sgns,yln‘é'}er' Joseph E. Seagram 53
e B 3 (PL)There are no site planning factars requiring comment, AT TriiS TIMiE - A Contract Purch : :
= tt: Mr. ac chaser: K.M.S. .
SUBJECT..Q¢tober, 1986 ~ April, 1987 Zoning Reclassification - Cycle IV SURJECT._._Reclessification Patikicos - Cycle 1V ( )A County Review Group Meeting is required. ! r. James Dyer Location: 200' SE centerlinénc
_ _ ‘ ' ( A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will be ! Washington Blvd - Route 1-5% and
T forward by the Bureau of Public Services. b 1240' NE centerline South Street
" Item # 1 Property Owner: Joseph E. Seagram & Sona, Inc. g ( )his site is part of a larger tract; therfore it is defined as a Existing Zoning: M.H. - I.M
. Comtract Purchesers K.M.6., Inc. 5% subdivision. The plan must show the entire tract. . Election District: 13th
Tooat® ons 200° 5% o/1 Was on Blvd. and 120" NG ¥ ( A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior £ Areas: 3.5 -
C/L Sonth Streel‘bmlgt L . ) _ _ iy to issuance of a building permit. 4 Proprsed Zoning: M.L
Existing Zo . M. o LM This office is unable at this time to make comments regarding " g YThe access 1s not satisfactory. 3 - ' &: L. - LM
Proposed anmgning‘ gty o B )The circulatfon on this site is not satisfactory. e Dear Mr. Hackett:
toress B-5. M. the seventeen properties listed for zoning reclassification without more <% { JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory. £ 0 .
DIistricts 3th, . . . i E ;Pnrking calculations must be shown on the plan. £ : n review of the submittal of August fie
: 13th detailed information on the attached plats. This property contains soils which are defined as wetlands, and lf{»?p&ttlon, the State Highway Adminis%r:tigg'rézggmang field
‘ development on these soils {s prohibited. P all access to the area to be rezoned be by way of S oteroar
- 1) It is assumed the parcel 1s nct affected by a riverine If you have any questions concerning this matter, you may (  )Constructfon in or alteration of the floodplain 1s prohibited . connection. y a interlor
£lood plain, - ;nde;‘ the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development - A d all
contact Mr. Gerard A. Zitnik at 494-2762., egulations. Ny and a request for access to W i
2) Aany proposed construction will require acquisition of the { )Development of this site may constitute a potential conflict with Route 1-5 must be through State Highwg)’ Zggiﬁtgn e o rm:
necessary permits and shall comply to the applicable the Baltimore County Master Plan. and approval. stration permit
building and fire codes. - { JThe amended Development Plan was approved by the Pianning Board '
on
. v
- (  )Landscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual. erty truly yours,
( )The property is located in a deficient service area as defined by O
OEB v Bi1? 178-79. No building permit may be issued until a Reserve @ { ~a~ S
Eapacity Use Certificate has been issued, The deficient service Charles Lee, Chief S -
B L3 o [ ] 't 1e L~ o haa |
&\A — _ (  )The property 15 Tocated in a traffic area controlled by a "C* level izreau of Engineering = »
%b :n*;:;:'ection ias defingd oy 8111 1%8-79. and as conditions change c cess Permits = 83
iy : /1 raffic capacity may became more limited, The Basic Services Areas L:GW:maw o 3
Bngi{J g?‘rggsg N:‘IE%KEFSEHVICES are re-evalyated znnually by the County Council. ' By: George Wittman N gg
, - (X)Additional comments: | F SURTECT FProvert— 15 REZowmED cc: Mr. J. Ogle » NG
) i +e Mosr &=
IJF:pb -
[ - a - — Lad
’ = ez g s il ionl S o #
. h
gma Fields, Acting Chief :
s P r
o ; cc: James Hoswell urrent Planning and Development ' _ ( .
: My trisphone aumbar is )301) 333-1350
- g A ot e Y ‘ Talotypewriter for Impaised Haar; 5 -
- . = . - e T 383?555:4l1|mor| Metrg — 565-0451 D.C. Metro :.":nmg o gm: Statewida Tol Fres |
& e 9.0. Box 717/ 7C7 North Calvert St., Baltimore, iMaryiang 21203 - 6717
_' ; . = i o T - ""___“: N gE_’ T — J@u.: — or < rrrcermanesrn
= | TN PR
3 : IS s , £ o . e EA o
2 : e m {:ﬁ;f’ 9;, . » N ‘}*‘ . : e - S _ e o my %} a
;f i 3 { ’ : &:& . s : . ) ’ Lo a ‘R : w =S :
,,‘./1 - i y % 4('5; i & N - i.i o : . 3 :
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I_{UL H. REINCKE

CHIEF

Mr. Arpold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Flanrning and Zoning

BALTIMORE COUNTY Q

FIRE DEPARTMENT

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586
494-3500

October 22, 1986

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
‘ Attention: William Hackett
j Chairman, County Board of Appeals
- RE: property Owner: Josephi E. Seagram & Sons, Inc.
::'ﬁq . ] .
”f Location: 200' SE centerline Washington Blvd. and 1240' NE centerline South Street
'; Item No.: ] Zoning Agenda: Cycle IV
| Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
Sureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required
to be corrected cr incorpogited into the final plans for the property.
i { x) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be
s located at intervals or 300  feet along an approved rcad in
e accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by Lhe
;iﬁﬂ~ Department of Public Works.
N
i { ) 2. A second means of wvehicle access is required for the site.
: ( ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
&
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.
. ? ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
?i% é Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
% x) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
5 comply with all applicaBle requirements of the National Fire Protection
g Acsociation Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1976 edition prior
g to occupancy. .
3
ﬁ*g ) 6., Site plans are approved, as drawn.
k*\-&{
:?% { ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comm ' 75 this tige. .
jé ’
Noted and } - é
E REVIEWER ' £4 Approved:
3 Pl i ¥rire Prevention Bureau
i Specidl Indpection Division
fab
L
’ e P v - =5 v Ty - "
o e
. 5 B
R '
e et e i ansmssiins " i
4§ .-
' :jﬁ - - S R e
WHEREAS: Assignee desires to continue the zoning
re-lassification process begun by Assignor when it filed the
Zoning Documents.
NOW THEREFORE for the sum of Ten Dollars, the
requirements of the Contract of Sale and other good and valuable
§ consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby
3 acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all
of its right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Zoning
Documents, including the Petition for Reclassification, which
Assignment, among other things, confers upon Assignee the right
to pursue the zoning reclassification of the Property from MH-IM
to ML-IM.
My IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this
- Assignment to be executed and sealed as of the date first above
3 written.
3 Inc.
;r ATTEST:

| KMS,
By:

-

Wilbur E. Simmons, Jr.
President

he
g
03411133

E
1 Y

by

parnann ggs
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Room 200 Court House

o™ R
Bk :
e -‘-.;-“. i é‘-.’:&. o i .. " o S, e I R N, et ,‘J'; y . ) ::'
ko e ‘- i o '&-ﬂ- . ) ) [ R ..
. : ' (" T S s s 2
Y | 0 N S 0
BALTIMORE_COUNTY : ’ ; R , ;o
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING iU [
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 , ;
494-3550 LAW OFFICES | ’
STEPHEN E. COLLINS Cook, HOWARD, DOWNES 8 TRACY f ’ P
DIRECTOR 210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE , 5
P.C. BOX 5517 i i ‘
ASSIG P
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 :f NMENT ! Co
S Coon atomaL 4 mev f E ] E THIS ASSIGNMENT i 2 l ‘¢
JOHN 8 ROWARD LAWREHCE :t”;g:::.m. ‘ S ma
DAVIO D DOWNES MOBERT & HOFPMAN Y JAMES D.C. DOWNES |' S ! 1986 from KMS Ige as Of this fq f:‘L day Of i &‘
ommn cvarvm A (1908-1979) ’ €agram & Sons, Inc., Assignée G-+ Assignor, to Joseph E,. ,
o lanmieesce NOvember 19, 1986 revemone ' EREAS L L
WIRMATR OCOMOM.D 4 MICHACL SREMNAN (301 B23 -4 ’ enter ¢ On or about Jupe 1 Iy
December 10 ’ 1986 ;:.t‘:‘un ou:v.an AR FETERRON. a0 (TELECOPIER , AssS ig::gr 13:: :ocgntrgct of Sale ("Conz;ﬂ;zagé ;2; 'F"?-l'ties hereto ’ &
ING HILL, 301) 821-Char urchase a d a whereb
unimproved real nd Assignee was t Y [
pProperty lo : S to sell certain :
and more part cated in Baltimor f
Mr. William Hackett Baltimore County Board of Appeals H ) teularly described therein (Jprgpgg:3§¥f :3;?13nd l : -
Chai_rman, Board of Appeals Room 200 ! ] WHEREAS: Assiqgn . ;
Office of Law, Courthouse Court House |i combined office/hotel prgjgrtdeslred to develop the Propert } ;
Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 f gia§8§§ication does not per;itagg ﬁhe current zoning Perty as a E 1
ullt on the Propert Ch a facility or fa i :

. ;a cilities :
giékﬂév -1 ne ggggﬁitytof Joseph E. Seagram and Sons, Inc. | wH v oand € , ?
Property Ow.er: Seagram, Inc Cycl ?3 Trercl i Assignor EREAS: As a contingency to th [

perty Owiar: gram, . ycle , Item 1 i & was to obtain a zonin e Contract of Sale f 1
Location: Washington Blvd. j| =© enable Assignor to devel g reclassification of the Prope P
Dear Board Members: f and elop the Property as above descrfgggrty I §
Dear Mr. Hackett: | H ¢
Please be advised that KMS, Inc. i !! WHEREAS : ! ;
No change in trip generation is anticipated. purchaser of property which isls gﬁ; 1°:3§§e§29 iﬁftrigz :lgrlabout August Zé, igagurizgfance of Assignor's contingency i ?w
above-referenced Petiti : I, . | Baltimore Co : gnor through ¢+ On :
Boraaene o e asa ey of s ninT,q, MCIE Flcaton, | rectazeificariy 25%ch,oF, Zoning Appeais'a Fetition' for: "R the
. S . : - I reo er r !
‘ gggeggnlgg Ri;i;;i;flgiglogoﬁgse.Ia copy oi which is attached, lgweriaiﬁéfégglgigm Mg‘IM to ML-I% :gge::é:gh:gaz zgning be : ;
- : ’ nc. as ¥ n . ’ o . : :
M e property, will be pursuing the zoni egal owner of the . Property, a 200° g documents: A plat, a descripti he Petition L
fC. Richard Moore its own El oning reclassification on 1 1,000" scale zoniscale Zoling map with propertypo g?'Of the I
. : ' . ' ‘ n u ' !
Deputy Director h letter in support gfmggtYézgnpf?gerty outlined theregg?daggereon. : :
+ . ! [ O - s H I :‘.
CRH:GMI:1t filggci;iiﬁgﬁz; fPlease _pote this change on the previously . WHE hling Documents"); and | !
s letter as pact Ofo;ojﬁnggf;aizciai%ﬁflcatlon and include this ii zoning contin§§2§= A5 an inducement for Assignee t :
n ile, g Y contained i e to agree :
y : greed that if of the Contract :
. . term the Co ct of 3
. If you have any questions or require any additional }!Assilnate@, cancelled, or recinded ;trqct of Sale was .
information please let me know. ¥ integneg its work product PEIformeé SSlgnor would deliver to :
r rest in the Zonin on the Property j . |
; g Documents: Perty including i ;
N Yours truly, | WHEREAS ) S; and g 1its i gé
PR I,“ ¥ " pursuant t . : . or about Septemk , £
« 3 ~#ﬂﬁ’ | Con O 1ts rights unde er 10, 1986, Assi : ‘ :
; t r the Co gnor ‘ .
g = & : ract of Sale; and ntract of Sale terminated the Pl
- gf? Robert A/ Hoffman = a
< & RAH/jhr 3 £ S
U S5 Enclosure z 3 ; S
5 _;;;U cc: Michael S. Scher, Esquire < Sn ; ]
m . r:t; N ?‘g’ f: 3
©Z < oz
1 h %EE ‘
& 3
=~
L n»
-
L ]
.“ e - - ;;: o -
i b t--;“ . i ki ais e R '
; _ | n ! 5 -
0 o} | N i :
! Joseph E. Seagram & Sons, Inc. 2 i - “ » ‘
| County 13 Ttes ;
g Loard of Appesls of Baltimore County :
i

IN THE MATTER OF
THE APPLICATICN OF
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

{

|
H
i
!
|
i
!
i
3
|
|
t
1

. 200 FT. SOUTHEAST OF THE CENTER

'1240 FT. NORTHEAST OF THE CENTER

' TOSEPH E. SEAGRAM & SONS, INC. : %
!

LINE OF WASHINGTON BLVD. AND : OF :

LINE OF SOUTH STREET BALTIMORE COUNTY

FOR RECLASSTFICATION FROM M.H.-T.M.

TO M.L.-I.M.

13th DISTRICT

No. R-87-249

1
. »
. -

OPINTON

1
to down-zone a specific segment of the overall tract of land of Joseph E. Sea-

gram & Sons, Inc.

The Petitioners called Mr. Robert Yount who is the Englneering

Mr. Yount

|
Manager for Joseph E. Seagram & Sons, Inc. for the Maryland area.

testified that the primary operation at the Seagram's site is warehousing and
He

bottling and that the distillery operation has not been used since 1682,

:

ystated that the parcel of land, approximately 8.5 acres that is the subject of

H
:
'this petition, has not been used by Joseph E. Seagram & Sons, Inc. in 50 years

i .
. but has merely been mzintained as a lawn. A corporate decision has been made

i
Zto develop this property not as a part of Seagram's Distillery but potentially

|
i
!

‘lto develop same as a motel.

450 employees use the present site and *hat the proposed development would

substantially increase the present tax base.

William F. Kirwin was offered and accepted as an expert land

facilities, present and future transportation patterns, compatability with

&the areda. He stated that the subject site is basically surrounded by M.L.
il

i
i
‘zone or the "smoke stack industry".

can be built in the M.L. zone but not in the M.H., zone.

i
H
{
|
f

i
t
E

This case comes before this Board on a requested reclassification

' This witness further testified that approximately

'blanner and testified regarding the population change, the availability of publig

existing and proposed development for the area, and the loss of M.L. zoning in

il
Ezoning which allows service oriented industry =nd usually a buffer for the M.H.

In addition, he stated that a hotel-motel

k

i
i

i
i
1
:

i
i
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..Case No. R-87-249

& R D E R

For the reasons set forth in the aforesoing Opinion, it is

day of Mﬂk‘pﬂ_

' hereby RECLASSIFIED to M.L.-I.M.

¢ that the subject parcel site presently zoned M.H.-I.M. be and the same is

Any appeal from this decision must be in accardance with

Rules B-1 thru B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
COUNTY

y 1987, by the County Board of Appeals, CRDERED

OF BALZL
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Thomas J,
Ch \

4 rma

/ .
S 1]

s fofinga

ollinger, Acting

Patricia Phipps i
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Harry Pﬂ Buchheister, Jr,

&

AT i

Toivson, Maryland 21204
(301)-194-3180

March 25, 13387

John B. Howard, Esg.
210 Allegheny Ave.
Towson, Md. 21204
Re: Case No. R-B7-249

Dear Mr. Howard:
Joseph E. Seagram & Sens, Ine,

Enclosed herewith i
passed today by the Co » o COPY of the Opinion and Orde
matter. v ocunty Board of Appeals in the above entitled i

* Very truly yours,

"
47¢L//§;§;:téi;{4Lﬂ’
L//////June Holmen, Secretary
Encl.

€¢: Joseph E. Seagram & S I
James Earl Krgrtm ® Sons, Inc.
Phyllis C. Friedman
Norman E. Gerbep
James Hoswell
Arnold Jablon
Jean M, H, Jung
James E. Dyer
&argaret du Bois
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Soseph E. Seagram & 5ons, Inc.
Case Nu. R-5T-249

. . he
Five aerial photographs nf the site were submitted for t

the report of the Director of

Roardis co

area The Board also received in evidence,

i ning Board's
Flarning to the Baltimore County Planning Board and the Flan g

conclusion.

. Hoswell, Planner for
The People's Counsel presented James G ’

A 1)

L. is

|

——

s to the

i agreed a
an appropriate zoning classification for this site and ag

preferability of the M.L. zone.

ard is whether error has been shown Or

The issue befere this Bo

S5

the
Error is a mistaken judgment or incorrect belief as to

tion).

Black's Law Dicticnary {4th edi

existernce or effect of matters of fact,

¥ received and all of

| imon
The Board is of the opinion, pased upon all of the testi

h 3

was zoned M.H.-I.M. and should have bheen

sudgment at the time the parcel site

!1 L -I tl- i

There was considerable testimony

requested reclassification should be granted.

whether anticipated or not,

nave occurred since then,
county Board 234 Md. 259 (1963)

Rohde vs.

error at the time of the hearing.

at 268.

R-B87-24Y9
JOSEPH E. SEAGRAM & SONS, INC. ¥

Item #1, Cycle IV, 198€-87

200 SE ¢/1 Washington Boulevard

13th District
and 1240' NE /1 South Street

£ development

the existing zoning was in

Contgghg Purchaser

Columbia, M \21045

James Earl Kraft
Baltimore County Board of Education

940 York Road 21204

el
Phyllis Cole Friedman, Esquire People's Couns

Norman E. Gerber
James G. Hoswell
Arnold Jablon

Jean M. H. Jung
James E. Dyer
Margaret E. du Bois

.5 acres
M-Hu - I-M. tO Mnl-. - I.Ml 8 5
August 28, 1986 Petition Filed ;
John B, Howard Esquire Counsel for Petitioner ﬁ
ohn B. ’
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, MD 21204
Joseph E. Seagram &% Sons, Inc. Petitioner
Bruce L. Smith, Vice President
800 3rd Avenue
New York, NY 10022 %i

J. éicha O'Connell, Exec. VP \féi::fji::zé;iIiClilJv'170? :
1 One Center~park, Suite 300 -~ 7QAAJ | F

on the existing ML-IM zone line (3) North 46 degrees 59 minutes 30

seconds West 480 feet, more or less, thence binding on the outline
offt?e:land qf Joseph E., Seagram & Sons, (4) North 15 degrees 39
minutes 17 seconds West 310 feet more or less, thence binding on
tﬁe existing ML-CS-1 zone (5) North 41 degrees East 330 feet moré
or less to the place of beginning.

o 'CONTAINING 8.5 acres nore or less.

A o,

Being the property of Joseph E. Seagram & Sons, Inc.
- as shown on the plat plan filed with the Zoning Department. ’

BY ORDER OF
WILLIAM T. HACKETT, CHATRMAN
COUNTY S0ARD OF APPFALS
BALTITMORE COUNTY

4

ﬁg
KIDDE CONSULTANTS, INC.

Subsidiary of Kidde, Inc.

DESCRIPTICN
8,5ACRE, MORE OR LESS PARCEL
PART OF JOSEPH E. SEAGRAM & SNS TRACT
SOUTHWEST OF WASHINGTON BOULEVARD,
NORTHWEST SIDE OF I-895
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLARD

BEGINNING AT A POINT distant South 49 degrees 58 minutes 00
seconds East 200 feet more or less from a point in the center of
Washington Boulevard, said point in Washington Boulevard being
distant 1240 feet, more or less as measured northeasterly along
the center of said Washington Boulevard from the southeasterly
extension of the center line of South Street, running thence (1)
South 49 degrees 58 minutes 00 seconds East 930 feet, more or
less, thence binding on northwest side of Harbor Tumnnel Thruway
(I-895) (2) southwesterly 580 feet, more or less, thence binding
on fhe existing ML-1M zone line (3) North 46 degrees 59 minutes 30
seconds West 480 feet, more or less, thence binding on the outline
of the land of Joseph E. Seagram & Somns, (4) North }5 degrees 39
minutes 17 seconds West 310 feet more or less, thence binding on
the existing ML-CS~-1 zone (5) North 41 degrees East 330 feet more
or less to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 8.5 acres more or less,

EWB/raz KCI Job Crder ﬁo. 01-86194 August 26, 1986

Work Order No. 42626

LTI TV
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Fetition for Reclassification
Property located at southeast side of
Washington Boulevard, northwest side of
H§rbor Tunnel Thruway
Existing 2oning: MH-IM
Proposed Zoning: ML-IM

KMS, Inc., Petitioner

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION

Case No. R-87-249
200 feet Southeast of the Centerline of Washington Boulevard
and 1240 feet Northeast of the Centeriine of South Street

TOCATION:

PUBLIC HEARING: Thursday, March 5, 1987, at 10:00 a.m.

The County Board of Appeals for Baltimare Count a )
T ~ ’ uthori
County Charter, will hold a public hearing: ¥ by ty of the Baltimore

To reclassify the property from an M.H.-I.M. Zone to an M.L.-I.M. Zone

All that parcel of land in the 13th Flection District of Baltimore County

BEGINNING AT A POINT dlctaat South 49 degrees 58 -iﬁ;;;i 00
seconds East 200 feet more or less from a point in the center of
Washington Boulevard, said point in Washington Boulevard being
distant 1240 feet, more or less as messured northeasterly salong
the center of said Washington Boulevard from the southeasterly
extension of the center line of South Street, running thence (1)
South 49 degrees 58 minutes 00 seconds East 930 feet, more or
less, thence binding on northvest side of Harbor Turmnel Thruvay

(I-893) (2) southwestarly 580 feet, more or less, thenca binding

- - - . -

LAW OFFICES
COOK, HOWARD, DOWNES 8 TRACY

210 ALLEGHENY AVENUE
P.O. 80X 5517

TOWSON, MARYLLAND 21204

AMES B CCOx SEONTE A M rmOLDS, MK

HONN 8 nOWARG LAWRERCT L HOOPEA, 4 August 28

:09:::::' " ROGINT & WOFTF AN " g ’ 1 9 B 6 JAMEIS D Q. * NES
GamL 0 C. .4 SChd ow
WOMN W Fien. W ::lum uc-:::lm s 1979)

SOSIPH L Wln 8 RATHLEEN GALLOGLY COX -
RCNRY B PECK, o8

WERBLAT & O COGOR I

FHONAS L. HUOPIm

€ AR

e TELECOMER
(301 8210147

AEVE M Smith
Al WeCmagy [ L 8 LTV ]
M BARMTT MTERSON. Jn.

TELEPHINE
(30/) @23 -am

The County Board of Appeals
of Baltimore County
Room 200

0ld Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Reclassification
Propefty located at southeast side of
Washington Boulevard, northwest side of
Harbor Tunnel Thruway
Existing Zoning: MH-IM
Proposed Zoning: ML-IM
KMS, Inc., Petitioner

Dear Board Members:

' This firm represents KMS, Inc. |
seeking reclassification of a pertion of

by Joseph E. Seagram and Sons, Inc. (
MH-IM to ML-IM.

"KMS"? in its petition
. certain property owned
Seagram's Property") from

' The section of the Seagram's Prope i i
sub]ect.of this request, is bougded by Ijg;gq?"dgiggl ;inigi
Thruway”) on the south, 1I-195% ("Metropolitan Boulevard”)
presently under construction on the west, U.S. Route 1 on the
east and Seagramis Calvert Distilleries on the north. Except
for two small strips of property along Washington Boulevard aid

I-195, which are zoned i i
zoned'MH—IM. ML, the entire Seagram's Property is

When property was acquired for th i
1-195, any usable portion of ML zoned land wa:zigaii;:iiigrtgf
Se@g;am's Property. ‘ Moreover, the taking of that lang
ellmlnateq an appropriate ML transition into the existing MH-IM
;:23. Failure to down-zone a portion of Seagram's MH-IM zoned
to ML and allow for a Proper transition between 1-195 and

the Calvert Distilleries Clearly constituted an error on the

art of the C i i .
grocess. ounty Council during the 1984 Comprehensive Map

The County Board of Appeals
of Baltimore County

August 28, 1936

Page 2

fg#
H

KM§ further submits that had t
presented with this issue on the 1984 Comprehensive Map, it
wouid'have seen the wisdom of extending the transitionai ML
zone into the existing MH-IM zone, since it was aware that the

construction of I-195 was to begin and that such ;
; : cons
removed substantially all of the ML zone. truction

he County Council been

For these reasons, KMS respectfull
) . Y requests that :
subject property be reclassified to ML-IM, h the

Very truly yours,

John B. Howard
JBH : RAH/dmh

R i e e b o
SR A e R o
g K - QR o '
< 5e ) s 5 = _
Tt By .
G ) .
£ H ‘ol

;

. ‘)t;h




RE: PETITION FOR 7ZONING RECL
200" SE of
1240' NE o °. .
13th Election Distri
Joseph E. Seagram & Sons, Inc.
Case No. R-87-249 (Cycle IV, I

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

$281.29

the c¢/1 of Washington Blvd. and

£ the ¢/l of South St.
ct - 1st Coun

- Petitioner
cem No. 1)

i i hat
. This is to advise you t ;
= and posting of the above property. This

Qrder is issued.
THIS FEE MUST BE

RETURNED TO THE
THE BOARD OF APPEALS’

BALTIMORE COUNTY Z0
HEARING OR TH

F W
%

A

BAL?IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No.
" OFFicE UF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANZOUS CASH RECEIPT

33064

R-01-615-070

PALD AND THE RECLASSI

fee must be pai

NIN
E O

cilmanic District

is due for advertising
d before an

- T
FICATION SIGN AND POS
G OFFICE ON THE DAY OF
RDER WILL NOT BE ISSUED.

"
. wn.1s-igore County, Maryland

Office, Room 113,
before the hearing.

are_h12/07

=

RECEIVED

ACCOUNT
TGN & POST
RE’I‘U’RNIIP AMOUNT s '?Brl .29 - !Ef
g Cook, Howard, Downes & Tracy, 232 i
Allegheny Ave., Towson, Md. 21204 ;

FROM:

ADVERTISING & POSTING RE CASE §R-07-249

FOR:

B 3152«wenell1282a 3iiel

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

— gpl ,

e A
- T ; g | B
TIMORE COUNTY
%?l?lCE OF PLANNING G ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353 .
JEAN M. H WU _
AN D AR DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
ZONING COMMISSIONER
February 25, 1987
t A. Hoffman, Esquire
Egzif Howard, Downes & Tracy
210 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
ASSIFICATION

T AT

R ——— et e e i, e

AT
A
sl G
¢

Petitioner:

Lacation of

L2l NE.
Location of Signs:.-CJ-

e, s T SR i

ek

"

F BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Maryland

-
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s
.y - :
i
o
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]
s i
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=
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT o

.

JET =277
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b NIRRT T S _ Fo e s i,

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION
FOR RECLASSIFICATION FROM
M.H.-I.M. TO M.L.-1.M. ZONE
200' SE of C/L of Washington
Blvd., 1240' NE of South St.
I3th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JOSEPH E. SEAGRAM & SONS, INC., Case No. R-87-249 (Item 1, Cycle IV)

Petitioner

. - - . . > e
. . O . . . *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE 5
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above- §
i
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other %
:Broceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or §
T oy ¥
& :
o figal Order 5
Q;“P -~ £
&5 Q .
58 o yZus e
C‘EJQC}{-;)“’ m @"& : /f?/(.té’éd_a,\-n&_u :
3:“*? Phy11i€ Cole Priedman
x & People's Counsel for Baltimore County ‘
R
o -~
L)
‘/‘C/ZQ/L //{%ilair A D AN g
A e T
Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People’'s Counsel
Room 223, Court House 8
Towson, Maryland 21204 v
494-2188
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 3rd day of February, 1987, a copy E

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B, Howard, Esquire,
210 Allegheny Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney for Petitioner; and KMS,
Inc., J. Richard O'Connell, Executive Vice-President, Mne Center Park,

Suite 300, Columbia, MD 21045, Contract Purchaser.

S Mag P |

Peter Max Zimmerman

BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS P

A MR | R A T

S iy A e o T

o Y | e L 4:‘? e
PETITION FOR . ¢ % ek
RECLASSIFICATION .

Case No. R-87-209

LOCATION: 200 feet Southeast of
the Centerline of Washinglon

- Boutevard and 1240 feet Northeast
“of the Centerline of South Street

PUBLIC HEARING: Thursday,
March 3, 1967, ot 100D a.m., .

THC Sikaans, Somiad W Appeals for
Baltimore County, by authority of
the Baltimore County Charter, will
hold a public hearing:

+ To reclassify the property from an

M.H!-1.M. Zone to an M.L.-L.M.
Zone. . .

. Alj that parcel of land in the 13th

Electian District of Baltimore

BEGINNING AT A POINT distant
South 49 d 58 minutes 00 pec-
onds East 200 feet more or less froma

int in the center of Washington '

ard, said point in Washington 5
Boulevard being distant 1,240 feet,
more of less as measured northeas-
terly along the center of said
Was{inglor. Boulevard from the
southeasterly extension of the center
line of South Strewt, running thence
{13 South 49 d 58 minputes 00 9
seconda East 930 feet, more of less,
thence binding on northwest side oi N
Harbor Tunnel Thruway (1:895) (2} I
wmulhwester 580 feet, move of less, h
thence binding on the existing
ML-1M zone line {3} North 45 de-

59 minutes 30 seconds West

February 12 86 -

o —————— A ——

Publisher

zome (9) North 4] degrees East
feet more or less (o the place of

?&AINNJ‘ 4.5 acres more .

Being the property of Joséph E.
Seagnms & SJ'F:P;"‘?' o3 AnOWn Phon
E-a‘tphaﬁkd with the Zoning Of-
o By OvderOf '
2 7. WILLIAM T BACKETT
. Chairman - -
- County Bosrd

. - Appeais

of Baitimore Ciounty

2088 Feb, 12,
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATI_QN

;_!"4!,.—:

o — W

TOWSON, MD., ____ Febrvaxy le. . 1087
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekiy ;newspapeljtprlnted

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, appeéring on

b

DR

- — -

Cost of Advertising

T S
CA R
’ R

©oza

i
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John B, Howard, Esquire
210 Allegheny Avenue

J
Towson, Maryland 21204 Shuary 27, 1987

[a]
e
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=
r
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rr

13th ) i i
eéction District - 1st Councilmanic Districe

: Ay Joseph E, Seq :
o Case No. R-aygzg & Sons, Inc. - Petitioner -
. ;.i T .
R E : IME.__ 10:00 a.m. \ _
Th —
batE, predey. Hareh 5. 1067
: PLACE;__ Room 218 g :
s Courthouﬂe, Towson Maryl d E .
: an -
£
§
[
1 ] P
Lo
e / E

—_— L
fackett, Chairman
of Appeals

T {00 O _#ZSN;gg OFFICE FoR ADVERTISING axD §
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LI - : j FICE ON THE pay OF THE

-
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: J. Richarg 0'Connel] PR
sXecutive Vice S

"Msl Inc- Pres,.dent
Jne Center P
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r 10750 Little Patuxent Prwy.
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RECLASSINCATIN
3 ’ Coass Ne. AIT-M8 19 =%
LOGATION: 200 leet Schnst February 17 87

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION 56 B
85075 ST

was inserted in the following: e e
[JCatonsville Times i B :
k JArbutus Times Lo M
: ; weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland s
s oncz a week for one successive weeks before T A
e the 14 . ___dayol _February--19_ g3, thatistosay. SR
Soapwm & Gom. (8 the same was inserted in the issues of o L
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